

SECTION. IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1115 OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 16265 & 16266 OF 2012  
(Applications for exemption from filing official translation and stay)

JAMILA AHMEDKHAN ABDULLA KHAN & ANR. Appellant (s)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Criminal Appeal Diary No. 19987 of 2012 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20<sup>th</sup> July, 2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

**"Delay condoned.**

**Issue notice, returnable two weeks hence.**

**Let notice be served on the State of Maharashtra, the sole respondent, both in the usual course and also by way of Dasti service, through its learned Standing Counsel."**

It is submitted that show cause notice as well as dasti notice was issued to sole respondent on 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2012 through registered A.D. Post. Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate has filed vakalat/ appearance on behalf of sole respondent State. The service of notice is complete. The original record has been received from TADA Court and the same is available in the Court room for reference.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31<sup>st</sup> Day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3/km