

Ú
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1115 OF 2012

JAMILA AHMEDKHAN ABDULLA KHAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun R. Pedneker,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.
for Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place this criminal appeal along with Writ Petition (Crl.)
No.43/2012, for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the second week
of November, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER