

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 667 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 8362 OF 2012
(Application for condonation of delay in filing Criminal Appeal)

JAMIL AHMEDKHAN ABDULLA KHAN & ANR....APPELLANTS
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ...RESPONDENT

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The Criminal Appeal D. No. 9007/2012 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th April, 2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“Issue Rule in Writ Petition(C)No.43 of 2012, returnable four weeks hence. Service on the State of Maharashtra, which is the sole respondent, may be effected, both in the usual course and also by way of dasti service on the learned Standing Counsel, for the State of Maharashtra.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in criminal appeal, being CrI.A....D.No.9007 of 2012.

Let the appeal be taken up along with the writ petition.”

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to Sole Respondent on 21st April, 2012 through registered A.D. post. Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate has on 30th July, 2012 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Sole Respondent-State.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate

*Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate

*(Standing counsel for the State of Maharashtra)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR