

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 43 OF 2012

JAMIL AHMEDKHAN ABDULLA KHAN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1115 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 667 of 2012

(With appln.9s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and condonation of delay in filing criminal appeal)office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Proxy counsel (Appearance slip not given)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One final opportunity is granted to the State for filing counter affidavit, as it is submitted that there has been a change of Government counsel.

Four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit with an advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master