

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 43 OF 2012

JAMIL AHMEDKHAN ABDULLA KHAN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 667 of 2012
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND STAY AND
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING CRIMINAL APPEAL)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1115 of 2012
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND STAY AND
OFFICE REPORT)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 11/04/2014 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
 Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.
 Mr. Shri Krishna Tiwari, Adv.
 Ms. Shumaila Altaf, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Pednekar, Adv.
 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal on a non-
miscellaneous day in the month of August, 2014.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER