

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No. 43/2012

JAMIL AHMEDKHAN ABDULLA KHAN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 667/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and for stay)

Crl.A. No. 1115/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., for stay and Office Report)

Date : 26/02/2016 The matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh K. AHIRRAO, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matters on 29th March, 2016.(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master