

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 43/2012

JAMIL AHMEDKHAN ABDULLA KHAN &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(with office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 667/2012

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing crl. appeal. and  
appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for stay.)

Crl.A. No. 1115/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for  
stay and Office Report)

Date : 29/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.  
Mr. Vilas Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Rule nisi.

List the matters in the category of Regular in the month of  
July, 2016.Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within six weeks.  
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks  
thereafter.(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
COURT MASTER