

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 43/2012

JAMIL AHMEDKHAN ABDULLA KHAN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 667/2012

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal

Crl.A. No. 1115/2012

(With Office Report)

Date: 07/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Shumaila Altaf, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Addl. Govt. Advt.

Mr. Yogesh K. AHIRRAO, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel appearing for the appellants for some time.

Short list of dates given by Ms. Kamini Jaiswal in the Court today is taken on record.

During the course of hearing, we have been informed by the learned counsel appearing for the appellants that even after seeking a copy of recommendations of the State Review Committee under the Right to Information Act, she has not yet been furnished with the same.

It appears that the State Review Committee in these matters made certain recommendations for dropping of the provisions of the T.A.D.A. Act, which is the principal submission made before us on behalf of the appellants.

It is thus necessary for us to look into the said recommendations of the State Review Committee for an appropriate decision.

Accordingly, we direct Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, learned Additional Govt. Advocate appearing for the respondent - State of Maharashtra to produce the records of the recommendations of the State Review Committee within a period of three weeks from today.

As prayed, list the matters after three weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER