

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 43/2012

JAMIL AHMEDKHAN ABDULLA KHAN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 667/2012

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Cr1.A. No. 1115/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 19/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State, list on Wednesday, the 9th November, 2016.

Liberty is granted to counsel for the State to file affidavit before Diwali Holidays.

(R. NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)
Court Master